
Utah Tech (16-12,9-5 WAC) -vs- UT Arlington (15-11,7-7 WAC)
02/19/26 at College Park Center, Arlington, TX

 
 

 
 
Utah Tech 50

UT Arlington 63

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,466
Site: College Park Center, Arlington, TX
Referees: Kipp Kissinger, Marques Pettigrew, Doug Sirmons

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Utah Tech 26 24 50
UT Arlington 33 30 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Potter,Ethan * 29 6-12 2-3 2-2 3-8 11 1 1 2 2 2 16
66 Bolanga,Noah * 33 3-11 1-6 4-4 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 11
04 Holt,Jusaun * 30 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 7
13 Berrett,Britton * 35 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
11 Davis,Tanner * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
02 Trujillo,Chance 30 2-9 1-5 3-4 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 8
52 Domingos,Dario 10 2-3 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 5
23 Ariyibi,Samuel 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 Grant,Dallin 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Vandermyde,Preston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-50 6-26 10-12 7-20 27 12 10 11 2 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-21   42.86% 3-11   27.27% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 8-29   27.59% 3-15   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 17-50   34.0% 6-26   23.1% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 McCreary,Marcell * 33 5-14 2-9 1-3 0-7 7 0 4 2 0 2 13
01 Chavis,Casmir * 21 5-10 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 0 12
02 Seamster,Raysean * 27 3-7 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 2 2 0 1 7
05 Goodman,Miles * 22 3-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 7
04 Rigsby Jr.,Marcus * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Laster,Bahsil 23 4-6 0-1 2-5 2-7 9 0 1 0 0 2 10
33 Reed,Amari 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
03 Mason,Tyran 20 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
34 Jackson,Cameron 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
00 Lowery,Jordan 27 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 3-16 8-14 15-28 43 10 13 12 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 1-7   14.29% 2-6   33.33%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 2-9   22.22% 6-8   75.00%
Total 26-59   44.1% 3-16   18.8% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Arlington
19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 19:20 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANNER --

18:51 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,MILES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAVIS,CASMIR

TURNOVER  by HOLT,JUSAUN 18:33
18:02 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL

-- REBOUND OFF by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS
FOUL  by POTTER,ETHAN 17:47

17:47 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON 17:47
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 17:47

17:47 MISS FT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 17:31

17:14 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS
16:34 MISS JUMPER by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JUSAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,JUSAUN(in the paint) 16:25 5-7 H 2

16:05 MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS,CASMIR
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL
15:45 TURNOVER  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

STEAL  by HOLT,JUSAUN 15:45
15:41 FOUL  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
15:41 SUB OUT by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS
15:41 SUB OUT by MCCREARY,MARCELL
15:41 SUB IN by MASON,TYRAN
15:41 SUB IN by LASTER,BAHSIL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANNER 15:41
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 15:41
GOOD FT by BOLANGA,NOAH(fastbreak) 15:41 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by BOLANGA,NOAH(fastbreak) 15:41 7-7

15:11 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,CASMIR
-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,TYRAN

15:03 7-9 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MASON,TYRAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HOLT,JUSAUN 14:54
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 14:54
MISS JUMPER by BERRETT,BRITTON 14:36
REBOUND OFF by POTTER,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by POTTER,ETHAN 14:30

14:30 SUB OUT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
14:30 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,MILES
14:30 SUB IN by MCCREARY,MARCELL
14:30 SUB IN by JACKSON,CAMERON
14:14 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,CASMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by LASTER,BAHSIL
14:09 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,BAHSIL(in the paint)
13:58 FOUL  by CHAVIS,CASMIR

GOOD FT by BOLANGA,NOAH 13:58 8-11 H 3
13:58 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,CASMIR
13:58 SUB IN by LOWERY,JORDAN

SUB OUT by POTTER,ETHAN 13:58
SUB IN by DOMINGOS,DARIO 13:58



GOOD FT by BOLANGA,NOAH 13:58 9-11 H 2
SUB OUT by BOLANGA,NOAH 13:58
SUB IN by HOLT,JUSAUN 13:58

13:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 13:15
SUB IN by DAVIS,TANNER 13:15
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:37 TURNOVER  by MCCREARY,MARCELL

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TANNER(in the paint) 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL

12:12 MISS JUMPER by MCCREARY,MARCELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LASTER,BAHSIL

12:06 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,BAHSIL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGOS,DARIO(in the paint) 11:48 11-13 H 2

11:32 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:08 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCREARY,MARCELL

10:52 FOUL  by JACKSON,CAMERON
GOOD FT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 10:52 12-15 H 3
SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 10:52
SUB IN by BOLANGA,NOAH 10:52
MISS FT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL
10:34 MISS JUMPER by MASON,TYRAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLANGA,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLANGA,NOAH(in the paint) 10:21 14-15 H 1

10:01 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- ASSIST  by LASTER,BAHSIL

MISS 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL

09:22 14-20 H 6 GOOD DUNK by JACKSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCREARY,MARCELL

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TANNER 09:01
09:01 STEAL  by LASTER,BAHSIL

FOUL  by DOMINGOS,DARIO 08:59
08:59 SUB OUT by MASON,TYRAN
08:59 SUB OUT by LASTER,BAHSIL
08:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CAMERON
08:59 SUB IN by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
08:59 SUB IN by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS
08:59 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MILES

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANNER 08:59
SUB OUT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 08:59
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 08:59
SUB IN by POTTER,ETHAN 08:59

08:29 MISS JUMPER by MCCREARY,MARCELL
REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JUSAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:17 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by HOLT,JUSAUN --

07:48 16-22 H 6 GOOD DUNK by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BOLANGA,NOAH(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
07:19 SUB OUT by LOWERY,JORDAN
07:19 SUB OUT by MCCREARY,MARCELL
07:19 SUB IN by CHAVIS,CASMIR
07:19 SUB IN by MASON,TYRAN
07:02 FOUL  by CHAVIS,CASMIR
07:02 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,CASMIR



07:02 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,CASMIR
07:02 SUB IN by LOWERY,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,JUSAUN 06:42 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by MASON,TYRAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,ETHAN 06:02 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by HOLT,JUSAUN --

05:33 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by POTTER,ETHAN 05:17 24-24
ASSIST  by BOLANGA,NOAH --

04:49 MISS LAYUP by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,MILES

04:38 TURNOVER  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
STEAL  by POTTER,ETHAN 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by POTTER,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:31 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --

04:14 FOUL  by GOODMAN,MILES
04:14 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,MILES
04:14 SUB OUT by MASON,TYRAN
04:14 SUB OUT by RIGSBY JR.,MARCUS
04:14 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,MILES
04:14 SUB IN by LASTER,BAHSIL
04:14 SUB IN by REED,AMARI
04:14 SUB IN by MCCREARY,MARCELL

SUB OUT by HOLT,JUSAUN 04:14
SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON 04:14
SUB IN by DAVIS,TANNER 04:14
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 04:14
MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL
03:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL

-- REBOUND OFF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
03:40 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
FOUL  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 03:39
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANNER 03:38
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 03:38
SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 03:38
SUB IN by HOLT,JUSAUN 03:38

03:33 MISS LAYUP by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,JORDAN

03:23 MISS DUNK by REED,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HOLT,JUSAUN 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by MCCREARY,MARCELL
03:09 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by REED,AMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
MISS 3PTR by POTTER,ETHAN 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL
02:11 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,BAHSIL(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLT,JUSAUN 02:11
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 02:11
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 02:11

02:02 SUB OUT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
02:02 SUB IN by MASON,TYRAN
02:02 MISS FT by LASTER,BAHSIL

REBOUND DEF by BOLANGA,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,TYRAN
01:27 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCREARY,MARCELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOWERY,JORDAN



TURNOVER  by BOLANGA,NOAH 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by MCCREARY,MARCELL

01:13 26-32 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by MCCREARY,MARCELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by POTTER,ETHAN 01:10
SUB IN by DOMINGOS,DARIO 01:10
MISS LAYUP by TRUJILLO,CHANCE(in the paint) 00:46
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGOS,DARIO --
TURNOVER  by DOMINGOS,DARIO 00:43

00:38 TURNOVER  by MCCREARY,MARCELL
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGOS,DARIO 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL
FOUL  by BERRETT,BRITTON 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 MISS FT by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 SUB OUT by MASON,TYRAN
00:00 SUB IN by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
00:00 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCREARY,MARCELL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UT Arlington
20:00 SUB OUT by LASTER,BAHSIL
20:00 SUB OUT by REED,AMARI
20:00 SUB IN by CHAVIS,CASMIR
20:00 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MILES

SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 20:00
SUB OUT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,TANNER 20:00
SUB IN by POTTER,ETHAN 20:00

19:37 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

19:31 26-36 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,MILES
-- ASSIST  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN 19:09 28-36 H 8
18:40 MISS LAYUP by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,MILES
18:35 28-38 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by GOODMAN,MILES(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 18:10
REBOUND OFF by POTTER,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL
17:56 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MCCREARY,MARCELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 17:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

17:12 MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by BERRETT,BRITTON 16:53

16:53 SUB OUT by MCCREARY,MARCELL
16:53 SUB IN by MASON,TYRAN

SUB OUT by BERRETT,BRITTON 16:53
SUB IN by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 16:53

16:23 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANNER 16:09
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,MILES



16:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,CAMERON
15:43 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,CAMERON
15:40 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CAMERON

STEAL  by POTTER,ETHAN 15:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
GOOD 3PTR by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 15:25 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by POTTER,ETHAN --

15:25 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CAMERON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by POTTER,ETHAN 15:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
15:17 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,CASMIR
15:17 SUB IN by LASTER,BAHSIL

SUB OUT by HOLT,JUSAUN 15:17
SUB OUT by POTTER,ETHAN 15:17
SUB IN by BERRETT,BRITTON 15:17
SUB IN by DOMINGOS,DARIO 15:17
MISS 3PTR by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 14:25

14:25 BLOCK  by JACKSON,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGOS,DARIO --

14:25 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CAMERON
14:25 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MILES
14:25 FOUL  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN

GOOD LAYUP by DOMINGOS,DARIO(in the paint) 14:16 33-40 H 7
FOUL  by DOMINGOS,DARIO 14:00

14:00 SUB OUT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
14:00 SUB IN by MCCREARY,MARCELL

FOUL  by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 13:54
13:54 33-41 H 8 GOOD FT by LASTER,BAHSIL
13:54 33-42 H 9 GOOD FT by LASTER,BAHSIL

MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 13:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL

13:24 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,MILES
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGOS,DARIO --

13:13 FOUL  by GOODMAN,MILES
GOOD FT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 13:13 34-42 H 8
SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 13:13
SUB IN by DAVIS,TANNER 13:13
MISS FT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 13:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,TYRAN
FOUL  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 13:11
SUB OUT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 13:02
SUB IN by POTTER,ETHAN 13:02

12:42 MISS 3PTR by MASON,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by POTTER,ETHAN 12:37

12:37 STEAL  by MASON,TYRAN
FOUL  by BOLANGA,NOAH 12:37

12:37 34-43 H 9 GOOD FT by MASON,TYRAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BOLANGA,NOAH 12:37
SUB IN by HOLT,JUSAUN 12:37

12:37 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by MASON,TYRAN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 12:20 36-44 H 8

11:44 MISS JUMPER by LASTER,BAHSIL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by POTTER,ETHAN 11:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:42 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,MILES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON 11:20 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TANNER --



10:51 MISS JUMPER by MASON,TYRAN
REBOUND DEF by POTTER,ETHAN --

10:39 FOUL  by GOODMAN,MILES
GOOD FT by POTTER,ETHAN 10:39 40-44 H 4

10:39 SUB OUT by LOWERY,JORDAN
10:39 SUB OUT by MASON,TYRAN
10:39 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,MILES
10:39 SUB IN by CHAVIS,CASMIR
10:39 SUB IN by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
10:39 SUB IN by REED,AMARI

GOOD FT by POTTER,ETHAN 10:39 41-44 H 3
10:13 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JUSAUN 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,CASMIR

09:57 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,CASMIR
STEAL  by DAVIS,TANNER 09:57
MISS 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:42 41-48 H 7 GOOD DUNK by REED,AMARI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAVIS,CASMIR
TURNOVER  by BERRETT,BRITTON 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by LASTER,BAHSIL
09:19 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,BAHSIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL

08:59 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:59
SUB OUT by HOLT,JUSAUN 08:59
SUB IN by BOLANGA,NOAH 08:59
MISS JUMPER by TRUJILLO,CHANCE(in the paint) 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,AMARI
08:33 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:16 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by LASTER,BAHSIL
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,AMARI

FOUL  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:39 43-54 H 11 GOOD DUNK by REED,AMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAVIS,CASMIR

MISS JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,CASMIR

06:55 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
REBOUND DEF by BOLANGA,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 06:41
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TANNER 06:33

06:33 STEAL  by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
FOUL  by BOLANGA,NOAH 06:14

06:14 MISS FT by LASTER,BAHSIL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TANNER 06:14
SUB OUT by POTTER,ETHAN 06:14
SUB IN by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 06:14
SUB IN by DOMINGOS,DARIO 06:14

06:14 MISS FT by LASTER,BAHSIL
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGOS,DARIO --
MISS LAYUP by BOLANGA,NOAH(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LASTER,BAHSIL
05:38 FOUL  by REED,AMARI



05:38 TURNOVER  by REED,AMARI
05:38 SUB OUT by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
05:38 SUB IN by MASON,TYRAN
05:23 FOUL  by REED,AMARI

GOOD FT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 05:23 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 05:23 45-54 H 9

05:23 SUB OUT by LASTER,BAHSIL
05:23 SUB IN by LOWERY,JORDAN
05:05 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,CASMIR

STEAL  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 05:05
GOOD DUNK by BOLANGA,NOAH(in the paint) 05:00 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --

04:39 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
-- ASSIST  by MASON,TYRAN

MISS 3PTR by BERRETT,BRITTON 04:19
REBOUND OFF by BOLANGA,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 04:15 50-57 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by MASON,TYRAN
04:14 SUB OUT by REED,AMARI
04:14 SUB IN by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
04:14 SUB IN by GOODMAN,MILES

SUB OUT by ARIYIBI,SAMUEL 04:14
SUB OUT by DOMINGOS,DARIO 04:14
SUB IN by HOLT,JUSAUN 04:14
SUB IN by POTTER,ETHAN 04:14

03:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL
REBOUND DEF by TRUJILLO,CHANCE --
MISS LAYUP by TRUJILLO,CHANCE(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MILES
03:22 50-59 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCREARY,MARCELL
MISS JUMPER by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL
02:33 MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
02:26 MISS LAYUP by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLANGA,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by POTTER,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by POTTER,ETHAN(in the paint) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,MILES
01:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:59 SUB OUT by LOWERY,JORDAN
01:59 SUB IN by LASTER,BAHSIL
01:44 50-61 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,CASMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCREARY,MARCELL
MISS JUMPER by BOLANGA,NOAH 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SEAMSTER,RAYSEAN
FOUL  by BOLANGA,NOAH 01:05
SUB OUT by TRUJILLO,CHANCE 01:05
SUB IN by DAVIS,TANNER 01:05

01:05 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by CHAVIS,CASMIR
01:05 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by CHAVIS,CASMIR

MISS 3PTR by BOLANGA,NOAH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by POTTER,ETHAN 00:45
SUB OUT by BOLANGA,NOAH 00:45
SUB IN by GRANT,DALLIN 00:45
SUB IN by VANDERMYDE,PRESTON 00:45

00:18 MISS 3PTR by MCCREARY,MARCELL



REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,BRITTON --
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,DALLIN 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREARY,MARCELL


